available, upon appropriation, to the State Department of Social Services for the purpose of administering provisions of Sections
1596.816, 1596.87, 1596.872b, 1596.893b 1596.895, 1596.95, 1597.091, 1597.54, 1597.541, 1597.542, 1597.55b and 1597.62
of the Health and Safety Code. Upon appropriation by the Legislature, an additional five hundred one thousand dollars
($501,000), in excess of the 50 percent derived from the license plate program, also shall be made available for these purposes.
The State Department of Social Services shall allocate these special funds according to the following priorities:

(1) Site visits performed pursuant to Sections 1597.091 and 1597.55b of the Health and Safety Code.

[...]

1597.542, 1597.55b, and 1597.62 of the Health and Safety Code. The allocation shall be not less than the allocation
appropriated by the Legislature during the 2024–25 fiscal year to support the administration of those provisions. Upon
appropriation by the Legislature, an additional five hundred one thousand dollars ($501,000), in excess of the 50 percent
derived from the license plate program, shall be made available for these purposes. The State Department of Social Services
shall allocate these special funds according to the following priorities:

(A) Site visits performed pursuant to Sections 1597.091 and 1597.55b of the Health and Safety Code.